- - U O0RAR

; — —4-3)
f(/:O/ ‘\/6‘
1N THE HiGH COURT OF JUSTICE No 375§ oF 2011 \\* .

CHANCERY DIVISION NOTES

COMPANIES COURT

ON THE 24™ DAY OF May 2011

BEFORE REGISTRAR BARBER

IN THE MATTER OF ROCK INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

- o
0, &
{C”QDER ’whNESCOO

UPON the petition of Rock investment Holdings Limited of 7 More London Place, London
SE1 2RT (the “Company”) by its Joint Administrators Laune Katherine Manson, Peter
Norman Spratt and John Bruce Cartwright all of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP presented to

this court on 24 May 2011

UPON hearing counsel for the petitioner
UPOCN reading the ewvidence

AND HAVING REGARD TQ the statement made by the Joint Administrators under
paragraph 52(1)(b} and the Joint Administrators’ belief that no distributron shall be made to

the Company's preferential creditors

IT IS ORDERED THAT

{1) That the Court dispense with the requivements for service and advertisement of
the Petiton pursuant to Rule 4 23(1} of the Insolvency Rules 1986,

{2) That Rock Investment Holdings Limited may be wound up by the Court under the
provisions of the Insolvency Act 1986,

(3) That Laune Katherine Manson, Peter Narman Spratt and John Bruce Cartwright all
of PricewaterhouseCoapers LLP be appointed as jont hquidators of the Companv

pursuant to section 140 Insofvency Act 1986 (“the Joint Liquidal Il “ || | l““ |\|“\" I|\
TAY144VXQ*
AlQ 26

LIBOZ2/DARIPIZ693422 1

MONDAY

18/07/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE




LW

(4) That that any act required or authonsed under any enactment to be done by a

(5)

(6

(7

hquidator may be done by any, some or all of the Jaint Liquidators pursuant to
section 231 of the Insolvency Act 1986,

That the Joint Administrators' appomtments of the Company cease to have effect
from the date the Company 1s wound up by the Court,

That the Joint Administrators be discharged from hiability m respect of any action or

omission in the administration and otherwise in relation to their conduct as jont

administrators of the Company pursuant to paragraph 98 to Schedule B1 of the ‘
1986 Act with effect from 28 days after filing their final receipts and payments

account save

a nrespect of any claim notified to the Joint Administrators by that date, and

b relation the Bank of Scotland plc (“the Bank™) in relation to which the
discharge pursuant to paragraph 98 to Schedule B1 of the 1986 Act shall
take effect from the time appointed by resolution of the Bank

That the costs of and accastoned by this Petition be paid as an expense of the

adrministration

DATED 24 May 2011

LIBO2/D4ARJP/2653422 1 Hogan Lovells




e 'y

e

No 3750 orF 2011
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY Division

ComMPANIES COURT

ON THE 24™ Day OF MAY 2011

BEFORE REGISTRAR BARBER

IN THE MATTER OF ROCK INVESTMENT
HOLDINGS LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY
ACT 1886

DRAFT ORDER

Hogan Lovells International LLP
Atlantic House

Holbamviaduct

London

EC1A 2FG

Ref DAHJL/RIP
Tel +44 20 7296 2000

Petitioner's solicitors




